VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2025 – 01

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA, REAPPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO PLANNING ZONING AND DESIGN BOARD; ESTABLISHING TERMS OF THE MEMBERS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Land Development Code adopted by the Council on January 27, 2021 established a Planning, Zoning and Design Board in lieu of two separate boards; and

WHEREAS, two members' terms expire on April 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, there is one vacant position on the Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following individuals are hereby reappointed to the Village of Estero Planning, Zoning and Design Board with terms as indicated:

BOARD MEMBERS

TERM

Al Paivandy
James E. Tatooles
5/1/2025 - 4/30/2026
5/1/2025 - 4/30/2026

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL of the Village of Estero, Florida this 5th day of February, 2025.

Attest:	VILLAGE OF ESTERO, FLORIDA
By:Carol Sacco, Village Clerk	By: Jon McLain, Mayor
Reviewed for legal sufficiency:	
By:	
Nancy Stroud, Esq.,	
Village Land Use Attorney	